# L19000028079

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ac	Idress)			
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	usiness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



000323832260

01/28/19--01007--029 \*\*155.00

JAN 28 PM 6: 50

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations
SUBJE	Diggy Dogs LLC.
30031	Name of Limited Liability Company
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Brandon M. Jenkins
	Name of Person
	Diggy Dogs LLC
	Firm/Company
	777 N Ashley Dr. Unit #1511
	Address
	Tampa, FL 33602
	City/State and Zip Code
	Jenkinsbm@yahoo.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For furth	er information concerning this matter, please call:
	Brandon M. Jenkins 703 618 1060
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check for the following amount:
\$125.0	O Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  S155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Street Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Diggy Dogs	LLC.		
(N	ust contain the words "Limited L	iability Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Addres			
The mailing address and	street address of the principal off	fice of the Limited L	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:
777 N Ashley Dr. Unit #1511		777 N	Ashley Dr. Unit #1511
777 N Ashle	y Dr. Onic#1311	1111	7.6.1.07 67. 61.1.1.1.1.1
Tampa, Fl 3  ARTICLE III - Regist The Limited Liability (	3602 ered Agent, Registered Office, &	Tamp  & Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y	a, Fl 33602
ARTICLE III - Regist The Limited Liability (another business entity)	3602 ered Agent, Registered Office, & Company cannot serve as its own F	Tamp  & Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y	a, Fl 33602 's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Regist The Limited Liability (another business entity)	ered Agent, Registered Office, & Company cannot serve as its own F with an active Florida registration	Tamp  & Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y	a, Fl 33602 's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Regist The Limited Liability (another business entity)	ered Agent, Registered Office, & Company cannot serve as its own F with an active Florida registration a street address of the registered a	Tamp  & Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y	a, Fl 33602 's Signature:
Tampa, Fl 3  ARTICLE III - Regist (The Limited Liability (another business entity)	ered Agent, Registered Office, & Company cannot serve as its own F with an active Florida registration a street address of the registered a	Tamp  & Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y	a, Fl 33602 's Signature:
Tampa, Fl 3  ARTICLE III - Regist (The Limited Liability (another business entity)	ered Agent, Registered Office, & Company cannot serve as its own F with an active Florida registration la street address of the registered a Brandon M. Jenkins	Tamp  & Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y	a, Fl 33602  's Signature: ou must designate an individual or
Tampa, Fl 3  ARTICLE III - Regist The Limited Liability ( another business entity	ered Agent, Registered Office, & Company cannot serve as its own F with an active Florida registration a street address of the registered a Brandon M. Jenkins  777 N Ashley Dr. Uni	Tamp  & Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y	a, Fl 33602  's Signature: ou must designate an individual or

dIam familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agenyas provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

# ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Brandon M. Jenkins
	777 N Ashley Dr. Unit #1511
	Tampa, Fl 33602
AMBR	Drew Andrew Colclough IV
	1510 W. Carmen St. #3203
	Tampa, F1 33606
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date	of filing: (OPTIONAL)
If an effective date is listed, the date must be spe	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
he date of filing.)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not he the document's effective date on the Department	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	// /-
Bente:	- (milles
	ember of an authorized representative of a member.
	ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
	e information submitted in a document to the Department of State e felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Brandon M. Jenk	
Drangon W. Jenk	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)